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This page contains information about research projects that are currently underway.

Project Description:

This project will calibrate the crash prediction models in AASHTO’s Highway Safety Manual (HSM) to Idaho
 conditions to more accurately assess the expected safety performance of different highway segments in Idaho
 and to assess the safety impact of different design alternatives.

The objectives of this project are:

1. Calibrating the safety performance functions (SPFs) for three facility types based on their safety performance in
 Idaho using the state's crash data. These facility types include two-lane roads, rural multi-lane roads, and urban
 and suburban arterials.

2. Evaluating crash severity distribution methods.
3. Preparing a report summarizing findings and recommendations.

Estimated Completion Date: April 7, 2014
Budget: $65,200.00
Project Managers: Brent Jennings (208) 334-8557 brent.jennings@itd.idaho.gov
Principal Investigator: Ahmed Abdel-Rahim (208) 885-2957 ahmed@uidaho.edu
TAC Members:

Ted Mason (208) 334-8500 ted.mason@itd.idaho.gov
Kelly Campbell (208) 334-8105 kelly-campbell@itd.idaho.gov
Terry Little (208) 387-6140 TLittle@achdidaho.org
Mike Shine (208) 332-0102 mike.shine@itd.idaho.gov
Jared Hopkins (208) 799-4831 jared.hopkins@itd.idaho.gov
Laila Maqbool (208) 344-0565 LMaqbool@lhtac.org
Ned Parrish (208) 334-8296 ned.parrish@itd.idaho.gov

FHWA Advisor: Lance Johnson (208) 334-9180 lance.johnson@dot.gov
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